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Midland Road Relays - Masters 6Stage Stage 1 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Alan Smith Redhill  M    28:27
  2 Paul Ward Telford  M    28:35
  3 Dave Pearce LeicesterM    29:24
  4 D Hodgkinson MansfieldM  A    29:34
  5 M Eustace Tipton H M    30:06
  6 John Walker Staffs M M    31:01
  7 Steve Summers Dudley K M  A    31:37
  8 Ian Paramore Barrow   M    31:54
  9 Mike Morley BirchfldM  A    32:35
 10 Jeremy Mower GloucestrM    33:20

Midland Road Relays - Masters 6Stage Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Paul Newton Redhill  M    16:57    45:24  0
  2 Doug Ross MansfieldM  A    16:09    45:43 +  2
  3 Steve Jones Telford  M    17:11    45:46 -  1
  4 Andy Hart LeicesterM    17:07    46:31 -  1
  5 Mark Farnell Tipton H M    16:47    46:53  0
  6 Dale Colclough Staffs M M    18:28    49:29  0
  7 Dave Gresswell GloucestrM    17:44    51:04 +  3
  8 Don Field BirchfldM  A    18:44    51:19 +  1
  9 Malcolm Pillar Dudley K M  A    19:56    51:33 -  2
 10 Malcolm Harris Barrow   M    19:43    51:37 -  2
 11 Chris Jones SuttonIA M    20:31    53:59  0
 12 Keith Mellor MansfieldM  B    20:29    54:26  0
 13 Paul Archer Birm’hamRM    21:01    57:31  0
 14 John Brown WolvertnM  A    23:26  1:00:38  0
 15 Phil Bradney RoyalSuC M    22:04  1:00:58  0

 16 Mick Edwards SparkhillM    22:43  1:01:54  0
 17 Keith Perry HalesowenM    23:12  1:03:36  0
 18 Max Jones BirchfldM  B    25:16  1:08:38  0
 19 Gavin Cooper Dudley S M    25:00  DNF  0
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Doug Ross MansfieldM  A    16:09
  2 Mark Farnell Tipton H M    16:47
  3 Paul Newton Redhill  M    16:57
  4 Andy Hart LeicesterM    17:07
  5 Steve Jones Telford  M    17:11
  6 Dave Gresswell GloucestrM    17:44
  7 Dale Colclough Staffs M M    18:28
  8 Don Field BirchfldM  A    18:44
  9 Malcolm Harris Barrow   M    19:43
 10 Malcolm Pillar Dudley K M  A    19:56

 11 Keith Brown SuttonIA M    33:28
 12 Bob Scott MansfieldM  B    33:57
 13 Martin Ludford Birm’hamRM    36:30
 14 Andy Mumford WolvertnM  A    37:12
 15 Robin Owen RoyalSuC M    38:54
 16 M Millicheap SparkhillM    39:11
 17 M Endacott HalesowenM    40:24
 18 Tony Frain BirchfldM  B    43:22
 19 Darren Cooper Dudley S M    DNF

Midland Road Relays - Masters 6Stage Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 D Mansbridge Telford  M    16:07  1:01:53 +  2
  2 J Farquharson MansfieldM  A    17:01  1:02:44  0
  3 Kevin Squires Redhill  M    17:37  1:03:01 -  2
  4 Andrew Cooper Tipton H M    16:11  1:03:04 +  1
  5 Nev Francis LeicesterM    17:10  1:03:41 -  1
  6 Stephen Pyke Staffs M M    16:03  1:05:32  0
  7 Keith Short GloucestrM    19:18  1:10:22  0
  8 Keith Bate Dudley K M  A    19:08  1:10:41 +  1
  9 Paul Zurawliw Barrow   M    19:49  1:11:26 +  1
 10 Pete Lawton BirchfldM  A    20:40  1:11:59 -  2
 11 Michael Davies SuttonIA M    20:04  1:14:03  0
 12 Ivan Cotton MansfieldM  B    20:01  1:14:27  0
 13 Richard Carney Birm’hamRM    20:20  1:17:51  0
 14 Paul Carroll WolvertnM  A    22:01  1:22:39  0
 15 Laurence Green RoyalSuC M    23:24  1:24:22  0

 16 P Concannon SparkhillM    23:34  1:25:28  0
 17 Ray Bunn HalesowenM    23:23  1:26:59  0
 18 Robin Davies BirchfldM  B    22:21  1:30:59 0
 19 Ian Furness Dudley S M    ????  1:30:00 0
 Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Stephen Pyke Staffs M M    16:03
  2 D Mansbridge Telford  M    16:07
  3 Andrew Cooper Tipton H M    16:11
  4 J Farquharson MansfieldM  A    17:01
  5 Nev Francis LeicesterM    17:10
  6 Kevin Squires Redhill  M    17:37
  7 Keith Bate Dudley K M  A    19:08
  8 Keith Short GloucestrM    19:18
  9 Paul Zurawliw Barrow   M    19:49
 10 Ian Furness Dudley S M    20:00
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Midland Road Relays - Masters 6Stage Stage 4 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Greg Wilson Telford  M    29:17  1:31:10  0
  2 H Piotrowski Tipton H M    29:05  1:32:09 +  2
  3 Andy Wetherill Redhill  M    29:55  1:32:56  0
  4 Peter Stafford MansfieldM  A    30:31  1:33:15 -  2
  5 Rob Sheen LeicesterM    29:40  1:33:21  0
  6 David Hollins Staffs M M    29:49  1:35:21  0
  7 Ian Summers GloucestrM    32:56  1:43:18  0
  8 John Rees Barrow   M    32:52  1:44:18 +  1
  9 S Couldwell BirchfldM  A    34:22  1:46:21 +  1
 10 Tom Wilkinson Dudley K M  A    35:55  1:46:36 -  2
 11 Bruce Clarke SuttonIA M    33:47  1:47:50  0
 12 Clive Russell MansfieldM  B    35:25  1:49:52  0
 13 Rob Challenor WolvertnM  A    35:41  1:58:20 +  1
 14 Eric Smith Dudley S M    34:14  2:04:14 +  4
 15 Ian Gilbert RoyalSuC M    41:26  2:05:48  0
 16 Barry Meir HalesowenM    39:32  2:06:31 +  1
 17 Gavin Kidman SparkhillM    41:59  2:07:27 -  1
 18 Tony Molloy BirchfldM  B    45:32  2:16:31 +  1

  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 H Piotrowski Tipton H M    29:05
  2 Greg Wilson Telford  M    29:17
  3 Rob Sheen LeicesterM    29:40
  4 David Hollins Staffs M M    29:49
  5 Andy Wetherill Redhill  M    29:55
  6 Peter Stafford MansfieldM  A    30:31
  7 John Rees Barrow   M    32:52
  8 Ian Summers GloucestrM    32:56
  9 Bruce Clarke SuttonIA M    33:47
 10 Eric Smith Dudley S M    34:14

Midland Road Relays - Masters 6Stage Stage 5 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Shane Connolly Telford  M    17:09  1:48:19  0
  2 Ray Stanier Tipton H M    17:44  1:49:53  0
  3 Nigel Cobb Redhill  M    17:11  1:50:07  0
  4 Steve Grainger MansfieldM  A    17:34  1:50:49  0
  5 Phil Hands LeicesterM    17:51  1:51:12  0
  6 Dave Allen Staffs M M    21:14  1:56:35  0
  7 Arthur Daley GloucestrM    18:47  2:02:05  0
  8 Nigel Hillier Barrow   M    20:06  2:04:24  0
  9 Gordon Orme BirchfldM  A    19:17  2:05:38  0
 10 Keith Green Dudley K M  A    19:25  2:06:01  0
 11 Rob Starr SuttonIA M    18:20  2:06:10  0
 12 Dave Rose MansfieldM  B    21:36  2:11:28  0
 13 Michael Brown WolvertnM  A    19:38  2:17:58  0
 14 Mark Staves Dudley S M    18:28  2:22:42  0
 15 Malcolm Burke HalesowenM    23:52  2:30:23 +  1
 16 Reg Phipps RoyalSuC M    24:57  2:30:45 -  1
 17 Dave Winter SparkhillM    24:47  2:32:14  0

 18 Julian Barnett BirchfldM  B    25:08  2:41:39  0
  Fastest runners over stage 5:
  1 Shane Connolly Telford  M    17:09
  2 Nigel Cobb Redhill  M    17:11
  3 Steve Grainger MansfieldM  A    17:34
  4 Ray Stanier Tipton H M    17:44
  5 Phil Hands LeicesterM    17:51
  6 Rob Starr SuttonIA M    18:20
  7 Mark Staves Dudley S M    18:28
  8 Arthur Daley GloucestrM    18:47
  9 Gordon Orme BirchfldM  A    19:17
 10 Keith Green Dudley K M  A    19:25

Midland Road Relays - Masters 6Stage Stage 6 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Rick Hailey Telford  M    16:50  2:05:09  0
  2 Mark Yates Redhill  M    16:31  2:06:38 +  1
  3 Phil Makepeace LeicesterM    15:33  2:06:45 +  2
  4 Rik Huntington MansfieldM  A    18:03  2:08:52  0
  5 Mark Armstrong Staffs M M    16:54  2:13:29 +  1
  6 Dave Spackman GloucestrM    19:33  2:21:38 +  1
  7 Mike Sheldon Barrow   M    19:13  2:23:37 +  1
  8 Tim Evans Dudley K M  A    18:28  2:24:29 +  2
  9 P Whittingham SuttonIA M    19:08  2:25:18 +  2
 10 John Adams BirchfldM  A    21:48  2:27:26 -  1
 11 Terry Reid MansfieldM  B    20:52  2:32:20 +  1
 12 Jon Barker WolvertnM  A    20:08  2:38:06 +  1
 13 Ivan Dawes Dudley S M    19:40  2:42:22 +  1
 14 Alistair Grant HalesowenM    19:38  2:50:01 +  1
 15 Barry Crowley SparkhillM    22:26  2:54:40 +  2

 16 Laurence Kydd RoyalSuC M    28:21  2:59:06  0
  Fastest runners over stage 6:
  1 Phil Makepeace LeicesterM    15:33
  2 Mark Yates Redhill  M    16:31
  3 Rick Hailey Telford  M    16:50
  4 Mark Armstrong Staffs M M    16:54
  5 Rik Huntington MansfieldM  A    18:03
  6 Tim Evans Dudley K M  A    18:28
  7 P Whittingham SuttonIA M    19:08
  8 Mike Sheldon Barrow   M    19:13
  9 Dave Spackman GloucestrM    19:33
 10 Alistair Grant HalesowenM    19:38
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Midland Road Relays  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Telford AC  2:05:09
1 Paul Ward (2) 28:35 2 Steve Jones (3) 17:11
3 D Mansbridge (1) 16:07 4 Greg Wilson (1) 29:17
5 Shane Connolly (1) 17:09 6 Rick Hailey (1) 16:50

  2 Redhill Road Runners  2:06:38
1 Alan Smith (1) 28:27 2 Paul Newton (1) 16:57
3 Kevin Squires (3) 17:37 4 Andy Wetherill (3) 29:55
5 Nigel Cobb (3) 17:11 6 Mark Yates (2) 16:31

  3 Leicester Coritanians  2:06:45
1 Dave Pearce (3) 29:24 2 Andy Hart (4) 17:07
3 Nev Francis (5) 17:10 4 Rob Sheen (5) 29:40
5 Phil Hands (5) 17:51 6 Phil Makepeace (3) 15:33

  4 Mansfield H & AC  ‘A’  2:08:52
1 D Hodgkinson (4) 29:34 2 Doug Ross (2) 16:09
3 J Farquharson (2) 17:01 4 Peter Stafford (4) 30:31
5 Steve Grainger (4) 17:34 6 Rik Huntington (4) 18:03

  5 Staffs Moorlands AC  2:13:29
1 John Walker (6) 31:01 2 Dale Colclough (6) 18:28
3 Stephen Pyke (6) 16:03 4 David Hollins (6) 29:49
5 Dave Allen (6) 21:14 6 Mark Armstrong (5) 16:54

  6 Gloucester AC  2:21:38
1 Jeremy Mower (10)33:20 2 Dave Gresswell (7) 17:44
3 Keith Short (7) 19:18 4 Ian Summers (7) 32:56
5 Arthur Daley (7) 18:47 6 Dave Spackman (6) 19:33

  7 Barrow Runners  2:23:37
1 Ian Paramore (8) 31:54 2 Malcolm Harris (10) 19:43
3 Paul Zurawliw (9) 19:49 4 John Rees (8) 32:52
5 Nigel Hillier (8) 20:06 6 Mike Sheldon (7) 19:13

  8 Dudley Kingswinford  ‘A’  2:24:29
1 Steve Summers (7) 31:37 2 Malcolm Pillar (9) 19:56
3 Keith Bate (8) 19:08 4 Tom Wilkinson (10)35:55
5 Keith Green (10)19:25 6 Tim Evans (8) 18:28

  9 Sutton In Ashfield H & AC  2:25:18
1 Keith Brown (11)33:28 2 Chris Jones (11)20:31
3 Michael Davies (11) 20:04 4 Bruce Clarke (11)33:47
5 Rob Starr (11)18:20 6 P Whittingham (9) 19:08

 10 Birchfield Harriers  ‘A’  2:27:26
1 Mike Morley (9) 32:35 2 Don Field (8) 18:44
3 Pete Lawton (10)20:40 4 S Couldwell (9) 34:22
5 Gordon Orme (9) 19:17 6 John Adams (10)21:48

 11 Mansfield H & AC  ‘B’  2:32:20
1 Bob Scott (12)33:57 2 Keith Mellor (12)20:29
3 Ivan Cotton (12)20:01 4 Clive Russell (12)35:25
5 Dave Rose (12)21:36 6 Terry Reid (11)20:52

 12 Wolverhampton & Bilston AC  ‘A’  2:38:06
1 Andy Mumford (14)37:12 2 John Brown (14)23:26
3 Paul Carroll (14)22:01 4 Rob Challenor (13)35:41
5 Michael Brown (13)19:38 6 Jon Barker (12)20:08

 13 Halesowen A & Cc  2:50:01
1 M Endacott (17)40:24 2 Keith Perry (17)23:12
3 Ray Bunn (17)23:23 4 Barry Meir (16)39:32
5 Malcolm Burke (15)23:52 6 Alistair Grant (14) 19:38

 14 Sparkhill Harriers  2:54:40
1 M Millicheap (16)39:11 2 Mick Edwards (16)22:43
3 P Concannon (16)23:34 4 Gavin Kidman (17)41:59
5 Dave Winter (17)24:47 6 Barry Crowley (15)22:26

 15 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC  2:59:06
1 Robin Owen (15)38:54 2 Phil Bradney (15)22:04
3 Laurence Green (15)23:24 4 Ian Gilbert (15)41:26
5 Reg Phipps (16)24:57 6 Laurence Kydd (16)28:21

Non-Counters -

Dudley & Stourbridge Harrier
1 Darren Cooper (19) DNF 2 Gavin Cooper (19)DNF
Ian Furness (18)??:?? 4 Eric Smith (14)34:14
5 Mark Staves (14)18:28 6 Ivan Dawes (13)19:40

Incomplete Teams:

Tipton Harriers  1:49:53
1 M Eustace (5) 30:06 2 Mark Farnell (5) 16:47
3 Andrew Cooper (4) 16:11 4 H Piotrowski (2) 29:05
5 Ray Stanier (2) 17:44

Birchfield Harriers  ‘B’  2:41:39
1 Tony Frain (18)43:22 2 Max Jones (18)25:16
3 Robin Davies (19)22:21 4 Tony Molloy (18)45:32
5 Julian Barnett (18) 25:08

Birmingham Rowheath AC  1:17:51
1 Martin Ludford (13) 36:30 2 Paul Archer (13)21:01
3 Richard Carney (13) 20:20

Fastest of all long legs
  1 Alan Smith Redhill  M    28:27
  2 Paul Ward Telford  M    28:35
  3 H Piotrowski Tipton H M    29:05
  4 Greg Wilson Telford  M    29:17
  5 Dave Pearce LeicesterM    29:24
  6 D Hodgkinson MansfieldM A   29:34
  7 Rob Sheen LeicesterM    29:40
  8 David Hollins Staffs M M    29:49
  9 Andy Wetherill Redhill  M    29:55
 10 M Eustace Tipton H M    30:06

Fastest of all short legs
  1 Phil Makepeace LeicesterM    15:33
  2 Stephen Pyke Staffs M M    16:03
  3 D Mansbridge Telford  M    16:07
  4 Doug Ross MansfieldM A   16:09
  5 Andrew Cooper Tipton H M    16:11
  6 Mark Yates Redhill  M    16:31
  7 Mark Farnell Tipton H M    16:47
  8 Rick Hailey Telford  M    16:50
  9 Mark Armstrong Staffs M M    16:54
 10 Paul Newton Redhill  M    16:57


